COUNCIL COMMUNICATION				
CITY OF DES MOINES OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER	Number:	23-134	Meeting:	March 27, 2023
	Agenda Item:	39	Roll Call:	23-406
	Submitted by:	Chris Johansen, Neighborhood Services Department Director		

# AGENDA HEADING:

Approving American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funding agreement with Homeward Iowa.

### **SYNOPSIS:**

This action approves ARPA funding from the US Treasury, allocated to the City, and then reallocated to Homeward Iowa in the amount of \$460,000.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

#### <u>Amount</u>: \$460,000

<u>Funding Source</u>: FY2023 Operating Budget, Finance Department, Special Revenue and Other Funds, p. 85.

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

- Homeward Iowa is the local Continuum of Care (CoC), which is the planning body for homelessness in the Greater Des Moines area and Polk County.
- The breakdown of uses are as follows:
  - \$10,000 for the Unsheltered Study performed by Dr. Talbert from Drake University, with funds matched from multiple sources.
  - \$150,000 for a Community Casework position for two (2) years, which is matched by Polk County.
  - \$300,000 for the general operations of Homeward Iowa across multiple years, which is also matched by Polk County.
- The Unsheltered Study has been published and is available on the Homeward Iowa web site, <u>homewardiowa.org</u>.

#### **PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION(S):**

<u>Date</u>: August 22, 2022

#### Roll Call Number: 22-1359

<u>Action</u>: <u>Expenditures</u> of ARPA Funds. Moved by Voss to adopt. Seconded by Sheumaker. Motion Carried 7-0.

### **BOARD/COMMISSION ACTION(S): NONE**

### ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: NONE

For more information on this and other agenda items, please call the City Clerk's Office at 515-283-4209 or visit the Clerk's Office on the first floor of City Hall, 400 Robert D Ray Drive. Council agendas are available to the public at the City Clerk's Office on Thursday afternoon preceding Monday's Council meeting. Citizens can also request to receive meeting notices and agendas by email by calling the Clerk's Office or sending their request via email to cityclerk@dmgov.org.